RC V 200/300 Parts List

PRICE PUMP CO.

Key # Description

A.  Volute RC200V
Volute RC300V

B.  Impeller
RC200V

RC300V

C.  5/8” Shaft w/Setscrews
6 1/2” SS
13” SS
20" SS
32”7 SS
44" SS
7/8” Shaft w/Setscrews
6 1/2” SS
13” SS
20" SS
32”7 SS
44" SS
Shafts Include:
Half Dog Setscrews
Cup Point Setscrews

Quantity RC200/300V Al/BF/SF

s N =

w

D.  Bushing: (No Bushing for 13” CI Column)

Carbon Graphite (std)
Glass Filled PTFE (opt)
Silicon Carbide (opt)

E.  Bushing Plate (std)

Bushing Plate (For SC and GFT Bushings)

Bushing Plate Screws

Tom

Column Assembly

13” CI (No bushing labyrinth design)

20” CS

32" CS

44” CS

Column Assembly

6 1/2” SS

13”7 SS

20" SS

32" SS

44” SS

l. Fume Barrier (opt)

Viton — for 5/8” shaft
Viton — for 7/8” shaft

PTFE (Teflon) — for 5/8” shaft
PTFE (Teflon) — for 7/8” shaft

Bushing Pin (For SC and GFT Bushings)
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0183-0
0120-0

4185-dia
4115-dia (BF)
3711-dia (SF)

4186-dia
4116-dia (BF)
3713-dia (SF)

N/A

2481-1
2482-1
2483-1
2484-1

N/A

2486-1
2487-1
2488-1
2489-1

0568
3080

0676
1135
0616
0747
0747ASC
0256
0890

0395-8

3373-20
3373-32
3373-44

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0875
0877
0876
0878

Price® Pump Co.

RC200/300V SS

3710-0
3712-0

3711-dia
N/A
N/A

3713-dia
N/A
N/A

2480-1
2481-1
2482-1
2483-1
2484-1

2485-1
2486-1
2487-1
2488-1
2489-1

0568
3080

0676
1135
0616
0747
0747ASC
0256
0890

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0468
0467
0466
0472
0469

0875
0877
0876
0878
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Key # Description Quantity RC200/300V AI/BF/SF RC200/300V SS
J. O-Rings
Viton (std. for SS) 1 3070 3070
Neoprene 1 3072 3072
Buna (std. for Iron) 1 3074 3074
PTFE (Teflon) 1 3071 3071
EPR 1 3073 3073
K.  Volute Bolts 8 0376 0917
L.  Motor Bolts 4 0592 0592
M.  Motor Bolt Washers (13” Cl only) 4 3081 N/A
N.  1/8” Pipe Plugs 2 0559 0559
O. Plate Assy 12” x 18” Carbon Steel
For 13” Cl and SS Columns 1 0923 0923
For CS 20”- 44” Columns 1 0923-1 N/A
Plate Assy 12” x 18” SS
For 13” Cl and SS Columns 1 0924 0924
P.  Impeller Lockdown Bolt 1 0575 0575
Q. Impeller Flat lock Washer 1 2344 2344
R.  Impeller Flat Washer 1 2423 2423
st.  Motor 1 Specify P/N
S%  Air Motor 1 Specify P/N
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